Current Liability (Short Term) 2.46
Non-current Liability (Long term) 22.83
Present value of the obligation at the end 25.29

iv) Expenses Recognized in the Statement of Profit and Loss
Present value of obligation as at the beginning 24.55
Present value of obligation as at the end 25.29
Benefit Payment 3.50
Actual return on plan asset -
Acquisition adjustment -
Expense recognized 4.24

v) Principal actuarial assumptions as at Balance sheet date:
Discount rate 7.40%
[The rate of discount is considered based on market yield on
Government Bonds having currency and terms in consistence
with the currency and terms of the post-employment benefit
obligations].
Annual increase in salary cost 9.00%
[The estimates of future salary increases are considered in
actuarial valuation, taking into account inflation, seniority,
promotion and other relevant factors such as supply and
demand in the employment market].

Sensitivity analysis:

March 31, 2023 Discount rate of
1%

Salary Escalation
rate of 1%

Attrition rate of
50%

Mortality rate of
10%

Impact on statement of Profit & Loss increase in rate 23.24   27.61   24.38   25.29
Impact on statement of Profit & Loss of decrease in rate 27.67   23.25   27.03   25.30

C. Defined Contribution Plans

Note 32: Financial Instruments – Fair Values and Risk Management
A. Accounting classification (₹ in Lakhs)

Fair Value
through Profit /

(Loss)

Fair Value
through OCI Amortised Cost Total

-   -   16,613.79   16,613.79
50.78   -   -   50.78

-   -   1,132.42   1,132.42
-   -   17,364.39   17,364.39

30,278.66   -   3,040.00   33,318.66
-   -   197.99   197.99

30,329.44   -   38,348.59   68,678.03

-   -   7.49   7.49
8,501.90   -   -   8,501.90

-   -   28,059.02   28,059.02
Other financial liabilities -   -   2,668.01   2,668.01

8,501.90   -   30,734.52   39,236.42

B. Fair value Measurement

Bifurcation of Present Value of Obligation at the end of the year as per revised Schedule

Financial liabilities

The Company also has certain defined contribution plans. Contributions payable by the Company to the concerned Government authorities
in respect of Provident Fund are charged to Statement of Profit and Loss. The obligation of the Company is limited to the amount
contributed and it has no contractual or any constructive obligation. Amount recognized during the year as contribution in statement of
Profit & Loss is Rs. 18.21 lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2023